
2022 University of Pittsburgh Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-27   Conf: 2-20   Home: 3-11   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 9-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (217), Opp (223)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Busch (3), Fuerst (3), Ramirez (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-124),
Ramirez (37-47), Drogemuller (30-38), Muraskin (10-13), Fuerst (8-9), Busch (6-6), Edwards  (5-5), Brown (4-4), Stiles (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Whaley, Yvonne .344 41-41 131 21 45 4 0 2 5 55 .420 10 0 11 0 .387 1 1 8-10 65 62 9 .934
7 Compson, Cami .274 41-41 117 20 32 3 1 7 22 58 .496 12 2 48 0 .348 1 0 4-4 48 2 1 .980
24 Drapola, Bailey .260 36-30 73 7 19 4 2 3 22 36 .493 14 3 22 0 .400 0 4 7-8 46 3 2 .961
20 Seamans, Sarah .257 38-38 109 12 28 6 1 4 19 48 .440 10 0 23 0 .319 0 4 4-7 190 14 5 .976
27 Pavlick, Katlyn .247 37-28 81 11 20 3 1 5 17 40 .494 10 1 24 0 .333 1 1 1-1 27 3 3 .909
0 Griggs, Kylie .243 37-32 70 12 17 3 0 1 5 23 .329 6 1 14 0 .312 0 4 2-3 52 41 6 .939
2 Brunson, Haylie .233 40-40 116 15 27 7 1 1 15 39 .336 11 0 27 0 .299 0 2 2-3 36 0 0 1.000
8 Lane, Kayla .233 41-41 103 16 24 2 0 4 8 38 .369 8 5 33 1 .319 0 2 4-6 27 48 8 .904
6 Taylor, EC .188 35-23 64 10 12 0 1 0 2 14 .219 4 1 24 0 .246 0 1 7-8 20 0 1 .952

25
Ramirez, Amanda
"Tuta" .187 34-31 75 2 14 1 0 2 10 21 .280 7 2 16 0 .274 0 5 0-0 192 18 2 .991

31 Fuerst, Rachael .316 15-6 19 2 6 1 0 2 6 13 .684 2 0 6 1 .381 0 0 0-0 24 3 0 1.000
12 Lewellen, Taegen .222 7-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Hernandez, Ana .167 18-9 24 4 4 1 1 0 1 7 .292 2 1 6 0 .259 0 1 0-1 18 13 1 .969
22 Busch, Jack .083 8-5 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 4 0 2 0 .313 0 0 0-0 32 1 1 .971
35 Burdick, Kaitlyn .000 21-2 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-2 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .249 41-41 1008 138 251 35 8 31 133 395 .392 100 16 263 2 .326 3 25 39-53 782 263 41 .962
Opponents .265 41-41 1050 209 278 62 6 34 189 454 .432 118 23 242 1 .350 7 16 51-62 794 267 33 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Drogemuller, Dani 3.51 8-13 28 21 11 1-0 1 135.2 130 93 68 65 147 22 2 16 .244 6 12 0 3 7
30 Muraskin, Ally 4.15 5-10 23 14 3 0-1 0 77.2 80 55 46 26 63 20 1 8 .261 7 4 0 2 8
4 Stiles, Makenzie 6.43 0-2 10 2 0 0-1 0 16.1 22 19 15 8 7 6 2 3 .306 5 1 0 2 1
44 Brown, Kendall 7.70 0-0 12 1 0 0-1 1 20.0 26 24 22 14 14 7 1 5 .306 1 3 0 0 0
23 Edwards , Abby 11.45 1-2 7 3 0 0-1 0 11.0 20 18 18 5 11 7 0 2 .370 4 3 0 0 0
Totals 4.54 14-27 80 41 14 3 2 260.2 278 209 169 118 242 62 6 34 .265 23 23 0 7 16
Opponents 3.02 27-14 80 41 15 9 6 264.2 251 138 114 100 263 35 8 31 .249 18 16 0 3 25



2022 University of Pittsburgh Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 16, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Brunson, Haylie 36 36 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Fuerst, Rachael 27 24 3 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 3 0
44 Brown, Kendall 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Stiles, Makenzie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Burdick, Kaitlyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ramirez, Amanda "Tuta" 212 192 18 2 .991 0 37 10 .787 3 0
7 Compson, Cami 51 48 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Seamans, Sarah 209 190 14 5 .976 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Drogemuller, Dani 36 3 32 1 .972 2 30 8 .789 0 0
22 Busch, Jack 34 32 1 1 .971 1 6 0 1.000 3 0
10 Hernandez, Ana 32 18 13 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Drapola, Bailey 51 46 3 2 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Taylor, EC 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Muraskin, Ally 20 2 17 1 .950 0 10 3 .769 0 0
0 Griggs, Kylie 99 52 41 6 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Whaley, Yvonne 136 65 62 9 .934 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Pavlick, Katlyn 33 27 3 3 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lane, Kayla 83 27 48 8 .904 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Edwards , Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Lewellen, Taegen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1086 782 263 41 .962 15 51 11 .823 9 0
Opponents 1094 794 267 33 .970 21 39 14 .736 6 0


